VERNAL LOOP

Stop # Bus Stops Departure Times
R1  |* Transfer Center -100 N 100 W 6:40AM  7:35AM  8:30AM  9:25AM 11:15AM 12:10PM 1:05PM  2:00PM  2:55PM  3:50 PM 5:220PM  6:15 PM
R2  |Ashley Regional Medical Center 6:41AM | 7:36 AM | 8:31AM | 9:26 AM 11:16 AM | 12:11PM | 1:06 PM | 2:01PM | 2:56 PM | 3:51PM 5:21PM | 6:16 PM
R3  |Twin Cedar Apt 300 N 200 W 6:42AM  7:37AM  8:32AM  9:27 AM 11:17AM 12:12PM  1:07PM  2:02PM  2:57PM  3:52 PM 5:22PM  6:17 PM
Ra  |Horseshoe Apt 350 N 260 W 6:43AM | 7:38AM | 8:33AM | 9:28 AM 11:18 AM | 12:13PM | 1:08 PM | 2:03PM | 2:58 PM | 3:53 PM 5:23PM | 6:18 PM
rs  |Basin Clinic 6:45AM  7:40AM  8:35AM  9:30 AM 11:20AM 12:15PM 1:10PM  2:05PM  3:00PM  3:55PM 5:25PM  6:20 PM
rR6  |Ball Park 6:47 AM | 7:42AM | 8:37AM | 9:32 AM 11:22 AM | 12:17PM | 1:12PM | 2:07PM | 3:02PM | 3:57 PM 5:27PM | 6:22 PM
rR7  |uintah Middle School 6:48AM  7:43AM  8:38AM  9:33 AM 11:223AM 12:18PM 1:13PM  2:08PM  3:03PM  3:58 PM 5:28PM  6:23 PM
RS |Workforce Services 6:49 AM | 7:44 AM | 8:39AM | 9:34 AM 11:24 AM | 12:19PM | 1:14PM | 2:09 PM | 3:04PM | 3:59 PM 5:29PM | 6:24 PM
Ro  |Bealls / cal Ranch / Wendy's 6:51AM  7:46AM  8:41AM  9:36 AM 11:226 AM 12:21PM  1:16PM  2:11PM  3:06 PM  4:01 PM 5:31PM  6:26 PM
R10 Walgreens 6:53 AM | 7:48 AM | 8:43 AM | 9:38 AM 11:28 AM | 12:23 PM | 1:18 PM | 2:13PM | 3:08 PM | 1:03 PM 5:33PM | 6:28 PM
R11  |Vernal Garden Apt 1475 W 250 S 6:54AM  7:49AM  8:44AM  9:39 AM 11:229AM 12:24PM  1:19PM  2:14PM  3:09 PM  4:04 PM 5:34PM  6:29 PM
R12 |Ashley Valley Apartments 6:56 AM | 7:51AM | 8:46 AM | 9:41 AM 11:31AM | 12:26 PM | 1:21PM | 2:16 PM | 3:11PM | 4:06 PM 5:36 PM | 6:31PM
* UB Tech / USU 6:59 AM 7:54AM 849 AM 9:44 AM 11:34 AM 12:29PM 1:24PM 2:19PM 3:14PM 4:09 PM 5:39 PM  6:34 PM
(New) Golden Age Senior Center 7:.01AM | 7:56 AM | 8:51AM | 9:46 AM ~e P4 11:36 AM | 12:31PM | 1:26PM | 2:21PM | 3:16 PM | 4:11PM ~e P4 5:41PM | 6:36 PM
C C
650 S 1750 W 7:02AM  7:57AM  852AM  9:47 AM 11:37AM  12:32PM  1:27PM  2:22PM  3:17PM  4:12PM [ 5:42PM  6:37 PM
Mountain America West Highway 40 7:04 AM | 7:59AM | 8:54AM | 9:49 AM 11:39 AM | 12:34PM | 1:229PM | 2:24PM | 3:19PM | 4:14 PM 5:44PM | 6:39 PM
R17 Iowers 7.05AM 8:.00AM 8:55AM 9:50 AM 11:40 AM 12:35PM 1:30PM 2:25PM 3:20PM 4:15PM 5:45PM 6:40 PM
rR18  |Walmart 7:06 AM | 8:01AM | 8:56AM | 9:51AM 11:41 AM | 12:36 PM | 1:31PM | 2:26 PM | 3:21PM | 4:16 PM 5:46 PM | 6:41 PM
R19  |1625 W HWY 40 (HEAT Office) 7:07AM  8:02AM 857AM  9:52 AM 11:42 AM 12:37PM  1:32PM  2:227PM  3:22PM  4:17PM 5:47PM  6:42 PM
R20 * Little Caesars 7:12 AM | 8:.07 AM | 9:02 AM | 9:57 AM 11:47 AM | 12:42 PM | 1:37 PM | 2:32PM | 3:27 PM | 4:22 PM 5:52 PM | 6:47 PM
rR21  |uintah Care Center 7:13AM  808AM 9:03AM  9:58 AM 11:48 AM 12:43PM 1:38PM  2:33PM  3:28PM  4:23 PM 5:53PM  6:48 PM
R22  |Davis / Temple / 50 s 500 W 7:14 AM | 8:09AM | 9:04 AM | 9:59 AM 11:49 AM | 12:44PM | 1:39PM | 2:34PM | 3:29PM | 4:24 PM 5:54PM | 6:49 PM
R23 | Vernal Town Center-50 S Vernal Ave 7:16 AM  811AM  9:06 AM 10:01 AM 11:51AM 12:46PM  1:41PM  2:36PM  3:31PM  4:26 PM 5:56PM  6:51 PM
Uintah Recreation Center 7:18 AM | 8:13AM | 9:08 AM | 10:03 AM 11:53 AM | 12:48 PM | 1:43PM | 2:38PM | 3:33PM | 4:28 PM 5:58 PM | 6:53 PM
361 South 200 East 7:20AM  8:15AM  9:10AM  10:05 AM 11:55AM 12:50PM  1:45PM  2:40PM  3:35PM  4:30 PM 6:00PM  6:55PM
R26 |Western Park / Food Pantry 7:21AM | 8:16 AM | 9:11AM | 10:06 AM 11:56 AM | 12:51PM | 1:46 PM | 2:41PM | 3:36 PM | 4:31PM 6:01PM | 6:56 PM
R27  |Tri County Health 7:22AM  8:17AM  9:12AM  10:07 AM 11:57AM  12:52PM  1:47PM  2:42PM  3:37PM  4:32 PM 6:02PM  6:57 PM
R28  |Uintah County Library 7:23AM | 8:18 AM | 9:13AM | 10:08 AM 11:58 AM | 12:53PM | 1:48 PM | 2:43PM | 3:38PM | 4:33PM 6:03 PM | 6:58 PM
R29 Transfer Center -100 N 100 W 7:25AM  8:20AM 9:15AM 10:10 AM 12:00 PM 12:55PM 1:50PM 2:45PM 3:40PM 4:35PM 6:05PM 7:00 PM
= = = ¥ b g
- = S ﬁ o e E500N v
121] o TTeT W JU N
120 praeser = WS0ON 6 = 3 SA 4 il
= § E 400 N
3 2 | S WIIN
; Sports Park E E é W 300 NIE 300N L; w e
2 % > W 300N i o - S = E 25
= = = - > W 250N = s
= - o w250 N = o z i - Cre®
" o i3 = @ 4 = uw
- = = W 200 - w E200N & wu
= ; 2 200 N§ =z E > § - § 2 ; % g
W150N S z &) e S = z
Sessennad > = g R
6 3 Vérna = > = W 100 N — * W 100 N /29 Q
12 iz =il el i g W so N e
¢ £ d HIVERERST - DR — ernal_ Park";-_’ 'rili' TE-Mal
1St \ lllll A’ : /".’-:: 55 23 - g
5 w <
N / v»& ’ E100SS
4 4l I et 0
1 Z 5 w
W 200S & ~ L. b=t
- 2 if gy | SR
= p= L 3 w
1 by Fairgrounds 285 S
w3008 o 3 b u P |
< = 3 ] 376 S 1 : |
(=] 2 i 4
3 \.’\;/35080\ : 4 = W 400°S ) E 400 S
w 4 @9 v
Z W-400.S W 4508 = : E Wasatch Ave
Y = 500 S
e ® 3 24 £
21 » E 550 §
S _
i - E 640 S
& el ZW:620:5 W 650°S :
2 5 ?3 § 75 & W Escalante O £ 700 S
005 = B0 {0 fs
w o
- N8 W 750 s W 775 S 7605
g o~ ; g Wl L-;l E
weoos = @ S z g S8 @
Sheraton A = ; @ ; %60 S
waoss ¥ 5 . Waoos = E 975 w
H w 9505 a i =
WarsS o o . s =
16 W 1000 S 2 = W 1000 S A i
= S 10704 *
§ W-Robbinwood Ln = ;’; W-1050.S ELH0S =
) = E 11508 o
= @
a “w 12005 E 12208
o
u‘l
R - - o
» W 1400S L S
y Park i (73
- E1500.S
W 1500.S T 15 W-1500S g Bureau of Land Management '-'aJ" AGRC

TRANSIT ASSOCIATION

February 2021
Rider's
Guide

Red Route/
Vernal Route

< ’\ d\ BASIN
ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS

BTA Dispatch: 435-722-5221

Red Route is free to ride for all passengers.

*Passenger Disclaimer*

Due to a strict schedule, the buses are not required
to come to a complete stop at each location. The
driver is required ONLY to slow down to determine if
passengers are waiting.

The BTA asks that all passengers awaiting a pick-up
be waiting at the designated bench or sign. We also
ask that all passengers waiting for pick-up be at the
stop three to five minutes early.

CHECK Us OuT

FACEBOOK

General Information

Service and Holidays

BTA buses run Monday through Friday year round.
The buses do not run on the following days: New
Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Presidents’
Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Pioneer
Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day,Veterans
Day,Thanksgiving Day,Thanksgiving Friday,
Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day.

BTA only accommodates for service animals. No
other animals are permitted.

Fares and Passes

. You can pay your fare by simply dropping the exact

change in the farebox. Exact fare required. Drivers
cannot make change. You can also pay by showing
the driver your pre-paid pass.

Monthly passes and schedules are available at the
following locations: Vernal and Roosevelt Davis
Jubilee, Vernal Chamber of Commerce, Uintah
Basin Medical Center, Stewart's Marketplace and
Duchesne County Building.

Fare Rates

Regular.....ccccocevueeneeen. $1.00 one way
All Day Pass......ccccuueee. $3.00

Monthly Unlimited Fixed-Route Passes

Children 6 and older must pay regular rate

Children under 6 ride free

Children 10 and older are permitted to ride without
adult supervision

Discount: 50% Discount for seniors (65+), person
with a qualifying disability, or employees/students
organizations/businesses contributing $10,000 >
annually to the transit system. Discount does not
apply to Call-A-Ride services .

Call-A-Ride Paratransit Services................. $2.00 one
way (passes not accepted on Call-A-Ride services)
How to Use the Schedules

Route 1 (Green Route) starts in Vernal then goes to
Roosevelt and then back to Vernal.

Route 2 (Blue Route) starts in Roosevelt and then
goes to Duchesne and then back to Roosevelt.

Route 3 (Red route) stays in Vernal and makes a
circular throughout the community.

Services for Persons with Disabilities

All BTA buses are wheelchair accessible. Persons
with disabilities, whether physical or cognitive, may
ride the fixed-route service if they are able to get to
and from the bus stops.

Individuals who are ADA eligible and are unable to
get to and from the bus stops may schedule rides on
our special curb-to-curb service by calling 24 hours
in advance. This special service costs $2.00 per
person per one-way trip. This service will be
provided to locations that are within 3/4 mile of a
non-commuter fixed-route stop. For information
about ADA certification, call BTA at 435-722-5221 or
435-722-5203.

FOR THOSE WHO ARE SPEECH OR HEARING
IMPAIRED PLEASE CALL 711 RELAY UTAH FOR
ASSISTANCE.

For additional information visit www.rideBTA.com
or call 435-722-5221 or 435-722-4518

www.ridebta.com



* Transfer Center -100 N 100 W
Ashley Regional Medical Center
Twin Cedar Apt 300 N 200 W
Horseshoe Apt 350 N 260 W
Basin Clinic

Ball Park

Uintah Middle School
Workforce Services

Bealls / Cal Ranch / Wendy's
Walgreens

Vernal Garden Apt 1475 W 250 S
Ashley Valley Apartments

* UB Tech / USU

(New) Golden Age Senior Center
650 S 1750 W

Mountain America West Highway 40
Lowe's

Walmart

1625 W HWY 40 (HEAT Office)

* Little Caesars

Uintah Care Center

Davis / Temple / 50 S 500 W

Vernal Town Center-50 S Vernal Ave
Uintah Recreation Center

361 South 200 East

Western Park / Food Pantry
Tri County Health

Uintah County Library
Transfer Center -100 N 100 W

6:40 AM
6:41 AM
6:42 AM
6:43 AM
6:45 AM
6:47 AM
6:48 AM
6:49 AM
6:51 AM
6:53 AM
6:54 AM
6:56 AM
6:59 AM

7:01 AM
7:02 AM

7:04 AM
7:05 AM
7:06 AM
7:07 AM
7:12 AM
7:13 AM
7:14 AM
7:16 AM
7:18 AM

7:20 AM
7:21 AM
7:22 AM
7:23 AM
7:25 AM

7:35 AM
7:36 AM
7:37 AM
7:38 AM
7:40 AM
7:42 AM
7:43 AM
7:44 AM
7:46 AM
7:48 AM
7:49 AM
7:51 AM
7:54 AM

7:56 AM
7:57 AM

7:59 AM
8:00 AM
8:01 AM
8:02 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:11 AM
8:13 AM

8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:18 AM
8:20 AM

8:30 AM
8:31 AM
8:32 AM
8:33 AM
8:35 AM
8:37 AM
8:38 AM
8:39 AM
8:41 AM
8:43 AM
8:44 AM
8:46 AM
8:49 AM

8:51 AM
8:52 AM

8:54 AM
8:55 AM
8:56 AM
8:57 AM
9:02 AM
9:03 AM
9:04 AM
9:06 AM
9:08 AM

9:10 AM
9:11 AM
9:12 AM
9:13 AM
9:15 AM

9:25 AM
9:26 AM
9:27 AM
9:28 AM
9:30 AM
9:32 AM
9:33 AM
9:34 AM
9:36 AM
9:38 AM
9:39 AM
9:41 AM
9:44 AM

9:46 AM
9:47 AM

9:49 AM
9:50 AM
9:51 AM
9:52 AM
9:57 AM
9:58 AM
9:59 AM
10:01 AM
10:03 AM

10:05 AM
10:06 AM
10:07 AM
10:08 AM
10:10 AM

11:15 AM
11:16 AM
11:17 AM
11:18 AM
11:20 AM
11:22 AM
11:23 AM
11:24 AM
11:26 AM
11:28 AM
11:29 AM
11:31 AM
11:34 AM

11:36 AM
11:37 AM

11:39 AM
11:40 AM
11:41 AM
11:42 AM
11:47 AM
11:48 AM
11:49 AM
11:51 AM
11:53 AM

11:55 AM
11:56 AM
11:57 AM
11:58 AM
12:00 PM

12:10 PM
12:11 PM
12:12 PM
12:13 PM
12:15 PM
12:17 PM
12:18 PM
12:19 PM
12:21 PM
12:23 PM
12:24 PM
12:26 PM
12:29 PM

12:31 PM
12:32 PM

12:34 PM
12:35 PM
12:36 PM
12:37 PM
12:42 PM
12:43 PM
12:44 PM
12:46 PM
12:48 PM

12:50 PM
12:51 PM
12:52 PM
12:53 PM
12:55 PM




